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 2025 Michigan State Short Track
Speedskating Championships

March 9, 2025

JUNIOR G BOYS

1st Alejandro Diaz Wolverine

JUNIOR G GIRLS

1st Aria Zhou Wolverine

JUNIOR E BOYS

1st Muzi (Andy) Jia Wolverine

JUNIOR F GIRLS 2nd Jacob Harvey Wolverine

1st Arya Carter Wolverine

JUNIOR D BOYS
JUNIOR E GIRLS 1st Jace Mendoza Wolverine

1st Mae Esch West Michigan

JUNIOR B MEN
JUNIOR D GIRLS 1st Adam Fox West Michigan

1st Alexa Swetz Wolverine

SENIOR MEN
JUNIOR C WOMEN 1st William Morganti Wolverine

1st Ruby Fox West Michigan1st Ruby Fox West Michigan

MASTER 30-39 MEN
MASTER 30-39 WOMEN 1st Kyle Moery Wolverine

1st Elise Griffiths Wolverine 2nd Thomas Brown West Michigan

MASTER 40+ WOMEN MASTER 40+ MEN

1st Eva Rodansky West Michigan 1st Richard Smith Direct

2nd Judith Smouter Wolverine 2nd Andrew Holtzhauser Lakewood

3rd Ann Fox West Michigan

4th Gail Secord West Michigan

Clair Young Award
Fastest 500m
Female: Ruby Fox 59.23
Male: Jace Mendoza 56.33

3000m
Female: Alexa Swetz
Male: Jace Mendoza
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 1

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Status Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 19 Jace Mendoza Jr D Wolverine 40000 4 1 1:48.010
2 24 Kyle Moery Master 30-39 Wolverine 34000 8 2 1:54.040
3 21 William Morganti Sr Wolverine 26732 14 3 1:53.910
4 32 Thomas Brown Master 30-39 West Michigan 24727 16 3 1:54.280
5 12 Alexa Swetz Jr D Wolverine 21319 20 3 2:00.270
6 33 Ruby Fox Jr C West Michigan 19314 22 5 1:59.410
7 10 Adam Fox Jr B West Michigan 15084 28 7 2:20.700
8 29 Marta Meehan Jr A Wolverine 0 8 8
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 2

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Status Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 23 Eva Rodansky Master 40+ West Michigan 37225 6 1 1:49.820
2 31 Richard Smith Master 40+ Direct 31450 10 2 2:04.960
3 27 Judith Smouter Master 40+ Wolverine 31437 11 1 1:59.520
4 18 Elise Griffiths Master 30-39 Wolverine 22860 18 4 2:07.030
5 13 Andrew Holtzhauser Master 40+ Lakewood 21319 20 3 2:12.290
6 15 Ann Fox Master 40+ West Michigan 21018 20 4 2:15.220
7 26 Gail Secord Master 40+ West Michigan 16533 26 5 2:31.500
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 3

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Status Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 30 Muzi (Andy) Jia Jr E Wolverine 40000 4 1 0:42.700
2 28 Mae Esch Jr E West Michigan 31450 10 2 0:44.290
3 22 Jacob Harvey Jr E Wolverine 31450 10 2 0:44.350
4 16 Arya Carter Jr F Wolverine 24564 16 4 0:57.300
5 14 Aria Zhou Jr G Wolverine 20880 20 5 1:08.490
6 11 Alejandro Diaz Jr G Wolverine 17748 24 6 1:23.010
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Group 1

1000 Meters

500 Meters

777 Meters

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Time Classification

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 19 Jace Mendoza 1:48.010
2 21 William Morganti 1:53.910
3 24 Kyle Moery 1:54.040
4 32 Thomas Brown 1:54.280
5 33 Ruby Fox 1:59.410
6 12 Alexa Swetz 2:00.270
7 10 Adam Fox 2:20.700

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 19 Jace Mendoza 0:52.030
2 24 Kyle Moery 0:55.030
3 21 William Morganti 0:55.400
4 32 Thomas Brown 0:56.170
5 12 Alexa Swetz 0:57.780
6 33 Ruby Fox 0:58.700
7 10 Adam Fox 1:01.590

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 19 Jace Mendoza 1:21.990
2 24 Kyle Moery 1:27.030
3 21 William Morganti 1:27.210
4 33 Ruby Fox 1:30.370
5 32 Thomas Brown 1:30.860
6 12 Alexa Swetz 1:33.090
7 10 Adam Fox 1:40.890
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Group 1

1500 Meters

Group 2

1000 Meters

500 Meters

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Time Classification

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 19 Jace Mendoza 2:50.200
2 24 Kyle Moery 2:53.350
3 12 Alexa Swetz 3:06.360
4 21 William Morganti 3:06.680
5 32 Thomas Brown 3:06.710
6 33 Ruby Fox 3:15.200
7 10 Adam Fox 3:34.910

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 23 Eva Rodansky 1:49.820
2 27 Judith Smouter 1:59.520
3 31 Richard Smith 2:04.960
4 18 Elise Griffiths 2:07.030
5 13 Andrew Holtzhauser 2:12.290
6 15 Ann Fox 2:15.220
7 26 Gail Secord 2:31.500

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 23 Eva Rodansky 0:54.270
2 27 Judith Smouter 0:58.250
3 18 Elise Griffiths 1:00.970
4 31 Richard Smith 1:01.030
5 13 Andrew Holtzhauser 1:03.430
6 15 Ann Fox 1:04.750
7 26 Gail Secord 1:16.580
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Group 2

777 Meters

1500 Meters

Group 3

333 Meters

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Time Classification

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 23 Eva Rodansky 1:29.420
2 27 Judith Smouter 1:32.610
3 31 Richard Smith 1:32.950
4 18 Elise Griffiths 1:40.350
5 15 Ann Fox 1:40.500
6 13 Andrew Holtzhauser 1:40.760
7 26 Gail Secord 1:57.610

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 23 Eva Rodansky 2:52.990
2 31 Richard Smith 3:10.010
3 13 Andrew Holtzhauser 3:39.610
4 15 Ann Fox 3:40.800
5 26 Gail Secord 3:57.970

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 30 Muzi (Andy) Jia 0:42.700
2 28 Mae Esch 0:44.290
3 22 Jacob Harvey 0:44.350
4 16 Arya Carter 0:57.300
5 14 Aria Zhou 1:08.490
6 11 Alejandro Diaz 1:23.010
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Group 3

111 Meters

222 Meters

500 Meters

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Time Classification

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 22 Jacob Harvey 0:15.740
2 28 Mae Esch 0:15.960
3 30 Muzi (Andy) Jia 0:16.330
4 16 Arya Carter 0:19.820
5 14 Aria Zhou 0:23.290
6 11 Alejandro Diaz 0:27.970

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 30 Muzi (Andy) Jia 0:28.850
2 28 Mae Esch 0:30.500
3 22 Jacob Harvey 0:30.700
4 16 Arya Carter 0:36.130
5 14 Aria Zhou 0:45.500
6 11 Alejandro Diaz 0:54.350

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 30 Muzi (Andy) Jia 1:06.530
2 22 Jacob Harvey 1:25.180
3 28 Mae Esch 1:27.100
4 16 Arya Carter 1:30.970
5 14 Aria Zhou 1:58.300
6 11 Alejandro Diaz 2:13.670
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Group 1's 1000

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 1's 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 19 Jace Mendoza Wolverine A1 A1 1:48.010
2 8,500 24 Kyle Moery Wolverine A2 A2 1:54.040
3 7,225 32 Thomas Brown West Michigan A2 A3 1:54.280
4 6,141 21 William Morganti Wolverine A1 A4 1:53.910
5 5,220 33 Ruby Fox West Michigan A3 A5 1:59.410
6 4,437 12 Alexa Swetz Wolverine A4 B1 2:00.270
7 3,771 10 Adam Fox West Michigan A3 B2 2:20.700

0 29 Marta Meehan Wolverine DNS
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Group 1's 500

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 1's 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 19 Jace Mendoza Wolverine A1 A1 0:52.030
2 8,500 24 Kyle Moery Wolverine A1 A2 0:55.030
3 7,225 21 William Morganti Wolverine A2 A3 0:55.400
4 6,141 32 Thomas Brown West Michigan A2 A4 0:56.170
5 5,220 12 Alexa Swetz Wolverine A3 B1 0:57.780
6 4,437 33 Ruby Fox West Michigan A3 B2 0:58.700
7 3,771 10 Adam Fox West Michigan A4 B3 1:01.590
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Group 1's 777

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 1's 777

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 19 Jace Mendoza Wolverine A1 A1 1:21.990
2 8,500 24 Kyle Moery Wolverine A2 A2 1:27.030
3 7,225 21 William Morganti Wolverine A1 A3 1:27.210
4 6,141 32 Thomas Brown West Michigan A3 A4 1:30.860
5 5,220 33 Ruby Fox West Michigan A2 A5 1:30.370
6 4,437 12 Alexa Swetz Wolverine A3 B1 1:33.090
7 3,771 10 Adam Fox West Michigan A4 B2 1:40.890
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Group 1's 1500 Super Final

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 1's 1500 Super Final
DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 19 Jace Mendoza Wolverine A1 2:50.200
2 8,500 24 Kyle Moery Wolverine A2 2:53.350
3 7,225 12 Alexa Swetz Wolverine A3 3:06.360
4 6,141 21 William Morganti Wolverine A4 3:06.680
5 5,220 32 Thomas Brown West Michigan A5 3:06.710
6 4,437 33 Ruby Fox West Michigan A6 3:15.200
7 3,771 10 Adam Fox West Michigan A7 3:34.910
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Group 2's 1000

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 2's 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 23 Eva Rodansky West Michigan A1 A1 1:49.820
2 8,500 27 Judith Smouter Wolverine A1 A2 1:59.520
3 7,225 31 Richard Smith Direct A2 A3 2:04.960
4 6,141 18 Elise Griffiths Wolverine A2 A4 2:07.030
5 5,220 13 Andrew Holtzhauser Lakewood A3 B1 2:12.290
6 4,437 15 Ann Fox West Michigan A3 B2 2:15.220
7 3,771 26 Gail Secord West Michigan A4 B3 2:31.500
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Group 2's 500

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 2's 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 23 Eva Rodansky West Michigan A1 A1 0:54.270
2 8,500 27 Judith Smouter Wolverine A1 A2 0:58.250
3 7,225 31 Richard Smith Direct A2 A3 1:01.030
4 6,141 18 Elise Griffiths Wolverine A2 A4 1:00.970
5 5,220 15 Ann Fox West Michigan A3 B1 1:04.750
6 4,437 13 Andrew Holtzhauser Lakewood A3 B2 1:03.430
7 3,771 26 Gail Secord West Michigan A4 B3 1:16.580
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Group 2's 777

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 2's 777

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 27 Judith Smouter Wolverine A1 A1 1:32.610
2 8,500 31 Richard Smith Direct A2 A2 1:32.950
3 7,225 23 Eva Rodansky West Michigan A1 A3 1:29.420
4 6,141 18 Elise Griffiths Wolverine A2 A4 1:40.350
5 5,220 15 Ann Fox West Michigan A3 B1 1:40.500
6 4,437 13 Andrew Holtzhauser Lakewood A3 B2 1:40.760
7 3,771 26 Gail Secord West Michigan A4 B3 1:57.610
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Group 2's 1500 Super Final

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 2's 1500 Super Final
DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 23 Eva Rodansky West Michigan A1 2:52.990
2 8,500 31 Richard Smith Direct A2 3:10.010
3 7,225 13 Andrew Holtzhauser Lakewood A3 3:39.610
4 6,141 15 Ann Fox West Michigan A4 3:40.800
5 5,220 26 Gail Secord West Michigan A5 3:57.970
6 4,437 27 Judith Smouter Wolverine DNF
6 4,437 18 Elise Griffiths Wolverine DNF
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Group 3's 333

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 3's 333

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 30 Muzi (Andy) Jia Wolverine A1 A1 0:42.700
2 8,500 28 Mae Esch West Michigan A2 A2 0:44.290
3 7,225 22 Jacob Harvey Wolverine A1 A3 0:44.350
4 6,141 16 Arya Carter Wolverine A2 B1 0:57.300
5 5,220 14 Aria Zhou Wolverine A3 B2 1:08.490
6 4,437 11 Alejandro Diaz Wolverine A3 B3 1:23.010
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Group 3's 111

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 3's 111

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 30 Muzi (Andy) Jia Wolverine A1 A1 0:16.330
2 8,500 22 Jacob Harvey Wolverine A1 A2 0:15.740
3 7,225 28 Mae Esch West Michigan A2 A3 0:15.960
4 6,141 16 Arya Carter Wolverine A2 B1 0:19.820
5 5,220 14 Aria Zhou Wolverine A3 B2 0:23.290
6 4,437 11 Alejandro Diaz Wolverine A3 B3 0:27.970
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Group 3's 222

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 3's 222

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 30 Muzi (Andy) Jia Wolverine A1 A1 0:28.850
2 8,500 28 Mae Esch West Michigan A1 A2 0:30.500
3 7,225 22 Jacob Harvey Wolverine A2 A3 0:30.700
4 6,141 16 Arya Carter Wolverine A2 B1 0:36.130
5 5,220 14 Aria Zhou Wolverine A3 B2 0:45.500
6 4,437 11 Alejandro Diaz Wolverine A3 B3 0:54.350
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Group 3's 500 Super Final

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 3's 500 Super Final

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 30 Muzi (Andy) Jia Wolverine A1 1:06.530
2 8,500 22 Jacob Harvey Wolverine A2 1:25.180
3 7,225 28 Mae Esch West Michigan A3 1:27.100
4 6,141 16 Arya Carter Wolverine A4 1:30.970
5 5,220 14 Aria Zhou Wolverine A5 1:58.300
6 4,437 11 Alejandro Diaz Wolverine A6 2:13.670
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Group A Picking 2+(1) Event #1

Heat 1 of 2 Race #101

Heat 2 of 2 Race #102

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 1's 1000 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 21 William Morganti Wolverine 1:53.910 Q
2 32 Thomas Brown West Michigan 1:54.280 Q
3 10 Adam Fox West Michigan 2:22.390

29 Marta Meehan Wolverine DNS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 19 Jace Mendoza Wolverine 1:48.010 Q
2 24 Kyle Moery Wolverine 1:56.640 Q
3 33 Ruby Fox West Michigan 1:59.410 Q
4 12 Alexa Swetz Wolverine 2:00.270

 



Tempus Competition Software Printed on Sunday at 10:59 AM

 Page 1 of 1

Group A Picking 2 Event #2

Heat 1 of 2 Race #201

Heat 2 of 2 Race #202

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 2's 1000 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 23 Eva Rodansky West Michigan 1:58.020 Q
2 18 Elise Griffiths Wolverine 2:08.360 Q
3 13 Andrew Holtzhauser Lakewood 2:12.840

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 27 Judith Smouter Wolverine 2:06.420 Q
2 31 Richard Smith Direct 2:09.440 Q
3 15 Ann Fox West Michigan 2:15.220
4 26 Gail Secord West Michigan 2:35.530
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Group A Picking 1+(1) Event #3

Heat 1 of 2 Race #301

Heat 2 of 2 Race #302

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 3's 333 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 30 Muzi (Andy) Jia Wolverine 0:48.520 Q
2 16 Arya Carter Wolverine 0:57.710
3 11 Alejandro Diaz Wolverine 1:32.930

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 22 Jacob Harvey Wolverine 0:44.350 Q
2 28 Mae Esch West Michigan 0:44.530 Q
3 14 Aria Zhou Wolverine 1:08.490
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  Event #4

B Final Race #401

A Final Race #402

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 1's 1000 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 12 Alexa Swetz Wolverine 2:03.720
2 10 Adam Fox West Michigan 2:20.700

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 19 Jace Mendoza Wolverine 1:49.560
2 24 Kyle Moery Wolverine 1:54.040
3 32 Thomas Brown West Michigan 1:54.360
4 21 William Morganti Wolverine 1:54.630
5 33 Ruby Fox West Michigan 2:00.620
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  Event #5

B Final Race #501

A Final Race #502

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 2's 1000 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 13 Andrew Holtzhauser Lakewood 2:12.290
2 15 Ann Fox West Michigan 2:15.790
3 26 Gail Secord West Michigan 2:31.500

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 23 Eva Rodansky West Michigan 1:49.820
2 27 Judith Smouter Wolverine 1:59.520
3 31 Richard Smith Direct 2:04.960
4 18 Elise Griffiths Wolverine 2:07.030
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  Event #6

B Final Race #601

A Final Race #602

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 3's 333 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 16 Arya Carter Wolverine 0:57.300
2 14 Aria Zhou Wolverine 1:09.310
3 11 Alejandro Diaz Wolverine 1:23.010

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 30 Muzi (Andy) Jia Wolverine 0:42.700
2 28 Mae Esch West Michigan 0:44.290
3 22 Jacob Harvey Wolverine 0:53.640
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Group A Picking 2 Event #7

Heat 1 of 2 Race #701

Heat 2 of 2 Race #702

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 1's 500 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 19 Jace Mendoza Wolverine 0:53.220 Q
2 21 William Morganti Wolverine 0:56.120 Q
3 33 Ruby Fox West Michigan 0:58.730

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 24 Kyle Moery Wolverine 0:55.940 Q
2 32 Thomas Brown West Michigan 0:56.170 Q
3 12 Alexa Swetz Wolverine 0:59.360
4 10 Adam Fox West Michigan 1:02.960
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Group A Picking 2 Event #8

Heat 1 of 2 Race #801

Heat 2 of 2 Race #802

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 2's 500 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 23 Eva Rodansky West Michigan 0:56.830 Q
2 18 Elise Griffiths Wolverine 1:00.970 Q
3 13 Andrew Holtzhauser Lakewood 1:03.430

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 27 Judith Smouter Wolverine 1:00.640 Q
2 31 Richard Smith Direct 1:01.030 Q
3 15 Ann Fox West Michigan 1:04.750
4 26 Gail Secord West Michigan 1:19.310
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Group A Picking 1+(1) Event #9

Heat 1 of 2 Race #901

Heat 2 of 2 Race #902

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 3's 111 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 30 Muzi (Andy) Jia Wolverine 0:16.430 Q
2 16 Arya Carter Wolverine 0:19.820
3 14 Aria Zhou Wolverine 0:23.450

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 22 Jacob Harvey Wolverine 0:15.740 Q
2 28 Mae Esch West Michigan 0:15.960 Q
3 11 Alejandro Diaz Wolverine 0:27.970
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  Event #10

B Final Race #1001

A Final Race #1002

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 1's 500 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 12 Alexa Swetz Wolverine 0:57.780
2 33 Ruby Fox West Michigan 0:58.700
3 10 Adam Fox West Michigan 1:01.590

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 19 Jace Mendoza Wolverine 0:52.030
2 24 Kyle Moery Wolverine 0:55.030
3 21 William Morganti Wolverine 0:55.400
4 32 Thomas Brown West Michigan 0:56.620
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  Event #11

B Final Race #1101

A Final Race #1102

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 2's 500 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 15 Ann Fox West Michigan 1:05.520
2 13 Andrew Holtzhauser Lakewood 1:05.740
3 26 Gail Secord West Michigan 1:16.580

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 23 Eva Rodansky West Michigan 0:54.270
2 27 Judith Smouter Wolverine 0:58.250
3 31 Richard Smith Direct 1:01.380
4 18 Elise Griffiths Wolverine 1:02.400
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  Event #12

B Final Race #1201

A Final Race #1202

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 3's 111 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 16 Arya Carter Wolverine 0:19.890
2 14 Aria Zhou Wolverine 0:23.290
3 11 Alejandro Diaz Wolverine 0:27.980

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 30 Muzi (Andy) Jia Wolverine 0:16.330
2 22 Jacob Harvey Wolverine 0:20.170
3 28 Mae Esch West Michigan 0:25.210
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Group A Picking 2+(1) Event #13

Heat 1 of 2 Race #1301

Heat 2 of 2 Race #1302

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 1's 777 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 19 Jace Mendoza Wolverine 1:23.400 Q
2 33 Ruby Fox West Michigan 1:30.370 Q
3 32 Thomas Brown West Michigan 1:30.860 Q

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 21 William Morganti Wolverine 1:27.210 Q
2 24 Kyle Moery Wolverine 1:27.450 Q
3 12 Alexa Swetz Wolverine 1:33.090
4 10 Adam Fox West Michigan 1:41.820
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Group A Picking 2 Event #14

Heat 1 of 2 Race #1401

Heat 2 of 2 Race #1402

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 2's 777 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 23 Eva Rodansky West Michigan 1:29.420 Q
2 18 Elise Griffiths Wolverine 1:40.350 Q
3 13 Andrew Holtzhauser Lakewood 1:43.210

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 27 Judith Smouter Wolverine 1:36.720 Q
2 31 Richard Smith Direct 1:37.010 Q
3 15 Ann Fox West Michigan 1:40.820
4 26 Gail Secord West Michigan 2:01.720
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Group A Picking 1+(1) Event #15

Heat 1 of 2 Race #1501

Heat 2 of 2 Race #1502

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 3's 222 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 30 Muzi (Andy) Jia Wolverine 0:29.540 Q
2 16 Arya Carter Wolverine 0:36.130
3 14 Aria Zhou Wolverine 0:45.500

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 28 Mae Esch West Michigan 0:30.690 Q
2 22 Jacob Harvey Wolverine 0:30.990 Q
3 11 Alejandro Diaz Wolverine 1:00.650
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  Event #16

B Final Race #1601

A Final Race #1602

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 1's 777 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 12 Alexa Swetz Wolverine 1:35.280
2 10 Adam Fox West Michigan 1:40.890

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 19 Jace Mendoza Wolverine 1:21.990
2 24 Kyle Moery Wolverine 1:27.030
3 21 William Morganti Wolverine 1:28.070
4 32 Thomas Brown West Michigan 1:32.730
5 33 Ruby Fox West Michigan 1:49.360
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  Event #17

B Final Race #1701

A Final Race #1702

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 2's 777 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 15 Ann Fox West Michigan 1:40.500
2 13 Andrew Holtzhauser Lakewood 1:40.760
3 26 Gail Secord West Michigan 1:57.610

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 27 Judith Smouter Wolverine 1:32.610
2 31 Richard Smith Direct 1:32.950
3 23 Eva Rodansky West Michigan 1:33.250
4 18 Elise Griffiths Wolverine 1:41.980
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  Event #18

B Final Race #1801

A Final Race #1802

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 3's 222 Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 16 Arya Carter Wolverine 0:37.850
2 14 Aria Zhou Wolverine 0:52.370
3 11 Alejandro Diaz Wolverine 0:54.350

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 30 Muzi (Andy) Jia Wolverine 0:28.850
2 28 Mae Esch West Michigan 0:30.500
3 22 Jacob Harvey Wolverine 0:30.700
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  Event #19

A Final Race #1901

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 1's 1500 Super Final Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 19 Jace Mendoza Wolverine 2:50.200
2 24 Kyle Moery Wolverine 2:53.350
3 12 Alexa Swetz Wolverine 3:06.360
4 21 William Morganti Wolverine 3:06.680
5 32 Thomas Brown West Michigan 3:06.710
6 33 Ruby Fox West Michigan 3:15.200
7 10 Adam Fox West Michigan 3:34.910
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  Event #20

A Final Race #2001

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 2's 1500 Super Final Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 23 Eva Rodansky West Michigan 2:52.990
2 31 Richard Smith Direct 3:10.010
3 13 Andrew Holtzhauser Lakewood 3:39.610
4 15 Ann Fox West Michigan 3:40.800
5 26 Gail Secord West Michigan 3:57.970

18 Elise Griffiths Wolverine DNF
27 Judith Smouter Wolverine DNF
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  Event #21

A Final Race #2101

2025 Michigan State Short Track Meet
Group 3's 500 Super Final Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 30 Muzi (Andy) Jia Wolverine 1:06.530
2 22 Jacob Harvey Wolverine 1:25.180
3 28 Mae Esch West Michigan 1:27.100
4 16 Arya Carter Wolverine 1:30.970
5 14 Aria Zhou Wolverine 1:58.300
6 11 Alejandro Diaz Wolverine 2:13.670
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  Event #22

A Final Race #2204

2025 Michigan Special Races
All's 500 Super Final Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 33 Ruby Fox West Michigan 0:59.230
2 12 Alexa Swetz Wolverine 0:59.480
3 28 Mae Esch West Michigan 1:03.710
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  Event #23

A Final Race #2304

2025 Michigan Special Races
All's 500 Super Final Finals

RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 19 Jace Mendoza Wolverine 0:56.330
2 30 Muzi (Andy) Jia Wolverine 1:03.260
3 22 Jacob Harvey Wolverine 1:05.560
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